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APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
Please read Instructions

NOTE: It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45
of the Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) Amarjeet Singh/ Darshan Didar Kaur
Address 32 Willick P], Brampton, ON L6X4Z6

Phone # 647 876 7300 Fax #
Email amarjeets@gmail.com

2. Name of Agent VALIUDDIN MOHAMMED
Address 6 Ripon St., Mississauga, ON [4T 1E2
Phone # 416 627 4100 Fax #
Email INFO@MECHWAYS.COM

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

1. To seek relief from zoning by law to allow a minimum side yard set back of 0.64m whereas
1.2m is required.

Ea

Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
1.The below grade entrance requires minimum1.2m setback to the side property line. However, the as built
he below grade entrance i ekin relief for this 0.56m difference.

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number LOT 113 MAP D3

Plan Number/Concession Number PLAN M1409
Municipal Address 32 Willick Pl,Brampton, ON L6X4Z6

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)

Frontage 8.93m
Depth 31.88m
Area 284.69 sqm
7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway Seasonal Road
Municipal Road Maintained All Year \/ Other Public Road

Private Right-of-Way Water



-2

8. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:

(specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
Ground Floor Area - 80.31

Gross Floor Area - 183.05
Number of Storeys-2

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:

Ground Floor Area - 80.31
Gross Floor Area - 183.05
Number of Storeys-2

9. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard setback 6.05m
Rear yard setback 8.73m
Side yard setback 0.56 m
Side yard setback 0.64 m

PROPOSED

Front yard setback  6.05m
Rear yard setback 8.73m
Side yard setback 0.56m
Side yard setback 0.64m

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: 2024
11. Existing uses of subject property: Residential
12. Proposed uses of subject property: Residential
13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential
2001
14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land:
Since 2001

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued:

Municipal
Well

Other (specify)

16. (a) What water supply is %ﬁng/pmposed?

(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?

Municipal Other (specify)
Septic (=l
(c ) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches Other (specifv)

Swales L



.a.

17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes No

If answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed? e = e,
> ) Pl
Yes No[ </ FLNA /:‘

19. Has the subject property ever been the subject - |
of an application for minor variance? 3

Yes NO\/ Unknown E\ 74 y £
A\~ A

O\
. . . W AN
If answer is yes, provide details: T

File # Decision Relief e
File#___ _  Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief

/‘»/\3'"{? Qﬂ
Signature of A(pplicant(s) qr/péﬂfffrﬁed Agent

DATED AT THE é OF

THIS— ﬁ pay oF — L) .204217
0

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR/OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

Vot Mohammed ,4”7%2’96/7_ j/lv.gz oF Mississauga

I, ; OF THE

INTHE Region OF  Peel SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE
\ ox\.anJ'b
C,;L&‘_ OF L

] . . Sty it iy Masdin,

e MEL o W’:fm* ;

. N9 ohammed gzgsmel.

at 4 O 1S £S  DAYOF R

Sad R et
L/) Signa#lfe b huhmm or Authorized Agent TR N

e )
7?1 FHI .|'|'||"

A 4
‘ﬁ C‘é{ﬁr’his\éior‘i@‘r etc—
(SN

meshbhai Somabhai Patel
Rameth Patel & Associate Lawyers FOROFFICEUSEONLY
] Of eSSiORHals BIRLH EE B esignation:
147 Westmore Dr. Unit # 101,
Toront&rGset FfigPhdaw Classification:

. N . -742-388B¢
Tel: 41 6-7&? 29%235%%#?«%[?;”?& been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
mail@ rplawbfrice. sald revlew are outlined on the attached checklist.

Zoning OFicer Date

Dec 13/30l5

DATE RECEIVED

Revised 2023/01/12



APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
LeY 4R2

32 WILLICK Pl, BRAMPTON, ON, L6X4Z6
LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND:

I'We, Amarjeet Singh

Ut please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

Mechways Inc.

please print/type the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an application
for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this day of ’ 231‘_/2024

Danatftan
frojt Syl

(signature of the owner[$], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
LeY 4R2

32 WILLICK P], BRAMPTON, ON, L6X4Z6
LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND:

Amarjeet Singh
I/We, Darshan Didar Kaur

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon the

above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this day of 27/11/2024 , 20

frojt S .

(signature of the owner|s], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



11/25/24, 11:01 AM MECHWAYS INC Mail - Submission: 24 427916 000 00 PREA - Rework Required

M Gm all Valiuddin Mohammed <info@mechways.com>

Submission: 24 427916 000 00 PREA - Rework Required

rose.bruno@brampton.ca <rose.bruno@brampton.ca> 21 November 2024 at 19:10
To: INFO@mechways.com
Cc: amarjeets@gmail.com

Please note that the above mentioned submission requires rework.

Address of the Property: 32 Willick Pl, Brampton, ON, L6X 426

Application Type: Permit to Construct or Demolish

Review Type: PRE - Zoning Screening

Rework Details: The below grade entrance requires a minimum 1.2 metre setback to the side property line.

Please log into the Brampton Building and Business Portal and complete the rework requested. Once completed please
click the 'Rework Completed’ button so that the reviewer can be notified. You DO NOT NEED to submit a new application.

If there is no response by 21-DEC-24 your application will automatically be cancelled.

You can log into the Brampton Building and Business Portal by clicking the following link.
https://bramptonbbp.brampton.ca/citizenportal/app/login

Thank You

Please review the City of Brampton e-mail disclaimer statement at: http://www.brampton.ca/EN/Online-
Services/Pages/Privacy-Statement.aspx

https://imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=916dc3e1c6&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1816379224246821127&simpl=msg-f:1816379224246821127 17



SURVEYOR'S RE.'D PROPERTY REPORT. NOTES » PART 2 (SURVEY R"prﬁf

DENOTES MONUMENT FOUND

AR S o s oo T Fo s ot ST SOUPORCE W o - 1A
PLAN OF LOTS 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, E DTS DU LD ST S

115, 116, 117 AND 118 P DENOTES FoRe SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
PLAN 43M—1 409 ALL TIES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION. ’% | CERTIFY THAT:

THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE

C|TY OF BRAMPTON wm-a THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE LAND

T\, BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE TITLES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.
REG|ONAL MUN'C|PALI OF PEEL SOUTH LIMIT OF LOT 110 AS SHOWN ON
SCALE 1:300 PLAN 43M—1409 HAVING A BEARING OF N73°3110"E. 2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE /%AY OF M"l/ ,2001
10m Sm 0 10m 20m 30m 40.m {é 4

s ALL FOUND MONUMENTS BY RADY-—-PENTEK & EDWARD DATE Jome 28 2001
RADY—PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD., O.L.S., 2001, SURVEYING LTD., O.L.S. L“ ' :
METRIC ;)
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN ~ s - —s/

] T. SINGH

BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048. ) [‘x:\d oA iepr
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] . ASSOCIATION OF ONTARID
- - LAND SURVEYORS
B PLAN SUBMISSION FORM
1361962
. 6.98
| |

|
—tii-
A=C=B93 g ¢=C=g-93 B A=C=8.93

A__c_.a 93 B . xz ™ ity T A=’C=B.93
<N W A=C=893 10 | N06T35'40E HOG4T00:E NR=24 .t())oE ETRE N15'05'05 A~C=8.93 JHIS PLAN IS NOT VALID
\'J 5 G 8 2 ND4‘28 20" STREET LINE N17+2* 25" AHC 893 UNussﬂ%%wgoﬂ;\‘ossEu
— d —
) = B Q02204 1919'50% — | IssUED BY THE SURVEYOR
In accordance with
W| LL| CK P L ACE Regulation 1026, Section 26(3).
THIS REPORT WAS PREPARED FOR DOCUMENTS RELEASED PURSUANT TO A REQUEST (37 PLAN 43M--1408) RADY—-PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD.
LORMEL HOMES UNDER THE B ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
AND THE UNDERSIGNED ACCEPTS NO MUNICIPAL FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND ggg Vé‘(';ggN AVENUE, DOWNSVIEW, ONTARIO
PRIVACY ACT R.8.0. 1990c. M56 -
'RESPONSIBILITY FOR USE BY OTHER PARTIES PROTECTION OF DRAWN: VLK. CHECKED: T.S.
©RADY—PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD.,0.L.S.2001 COPYRIGHT ACT R_S., 1385, c. C-42 APPLIES TO THE JOB No. 00-120 ACAD No. 1409-110
USE AND REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS =
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AREA STATISTICS:

SCOPE OF WORK

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

A. PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
MAIN FLOOR G.F.A
SECOND FLOOR G.F.A
TOTAL G.F.A

864.50 ft/ 80.31 m?
1105.97 ft2/ 102.74 m?
1970.47 ft*/ 183.06 m*

A. LEGALIZATION OF AS BUILT BASEMENT TO
BASEMENT APARTMENT

B. ENLARGEMENT OF TWO EXISTING WINDOWS

C. LEGALIZATION OF AS BUILT BELOW GRADE

BASEMENT G.F.A
BASEMENT APARTMENT G.F.A

= 864.50 ft*/ 80.31 m?
= 864.50 ft*/ 80.31 m?

ENTRANCE

A ENTRANCE / EGRESS

107 IN3OVrav

A

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT

SCALED

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY Al

DIMENGIONB AND HE eERONEIBLE

FOR THE SAME

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
EICOMUERSIE THE

GENERAL NOTES:

NBVIBED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXGLUBIVE PROPERTY OF
MECHWAYS |INC.REFRODUCTION OF
THE DOCUMENTE PROVIDED )
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE BONSENT

F THE DESIGN|

ALL DEBIGN AND GONSTRUGTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL LINLESS
REVISED 8Y THE DEBIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANGCIES ARE DIBCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DEBIGNER BHALL
BE NOTIFIED

SEAL:

VERIDHANMMLD
100 16507

1 |=sueo For
BUILDING PERMIT|HEY (4, 2084

O, DEBCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

§Q Mecﬁw&yx Ine.

~DDRESE : 6 RIPON STREET
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4T 1E2

TEL 141 6-627-4100

EMAIL T INFO@MEGHWAYS COM

WEBSITE : WWW MEGHWAYS GOM

CONSULTANT:

PROJECT:

BASEMENT APARTMENT
AT 32 WILLICK,
BERAMPTON, ON

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN

CHECKED: GS
DRAWN: EE
SCALE: 1 :12

DATE: NOV 16 2024




SURVEYOR'S RE/® PROPERTY REPORT @
PART 1

PLAN OF LOTS 110, 111, 112, 113, 114,
115, 116, 117 AND 118

PLAN 43M—1409

CITY OF BRAMPTON

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

NOTES

DENOTES MONUMENT FOUND
SIB DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR
18 DENOTES |IRON BAR

D.U.C. DENOTES DWELLING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
P.I.N. DENOTES PROPERTY IDENTIFIER NUMBER
P DENOTES PORCH

ALL TIES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION.

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE
SOUTH LIMIT OF LOT 110 AS SHOWN ON
PLAN 43M—1409 HAVING A BEARING OF N73'31'10"E.

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN
BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048.

810‘2 PN

= 14084--0B¢ 46

SCALE 1: 300

10m Sm 0 10m 20m 30m B 40m

e e ™ e = ™=, ALL FOUND MONUMENTS BY RADY—PENTEK & EDWARD
RADY—PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD., O.L.S., 2001. SURVEYING LTD., O.L.S.

METRIC

|
|
e

/—#’/

L

PART 2 (SURVEY REPORT)I
REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHT—OF—WAYS: NONE
THIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING BY-LAWS

SURVEYOR S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT:
THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE LAND
TITLES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.

2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE AY OF M# ,2001

DATE J Zu.ué 2.(&,20014

Ny & &

~h T, SINGZ
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYCR

—553 A=C=8.93

8 ND“ 28'20"E

.- 9 REET LINE
v o A=C= 8 ST

\ J— B N02'20 5k

[1:]

NOB'35'40"E

THIS REPORT WAS PREPARED FOR

LORMEL HOMES

AND THE UNDERSIGNED ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR USE BY OTHER _P_.ARTES_
(©RADY-PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD.,0.L.S.200%

DOCUMENTS RELEASED PURSUANT TO A REQUEST
UNDER THE
MUNICIPAL FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND
PROTECTION OF PRIVACY ACT R.S.0. 1990c. M56

COPYRIGHT ACT R.S., 1985, c. C42 APPLIES TO THE
USE AND REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS

A=C=8.93 B -
N12°57'457F A=C=8.93

A=C= 893 B A=C=8.93 B
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41.00 N15°05'05"¢

NO8'43'00"E N "

PLACE

43M--1408)
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WILLICK
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= ~ PO -
Wt it [ ]
N10 - |31 1 N14" 20°F in | oy PO oo
274w 537 |z ! 1o A 7.79 TR LU SR
® .
wo|2 in
=1 al: wlm 0.1 .
52LOT 114 2 o LOT 15 &2 | oT 116 45
P.LN. o 98 PN 4 PN, i P b .
40G4—0847 = 14044--0848 = 14094--0840 = 14094.;0.8“ :
10.3 10.7 50 -
oeshl| &
> k\
. N <
I ;/ 1t~
L
v
D.U.c D‘U.C‘
0.8
064 |J.
== ASSOCIATION OF ONTARID
= i 0.67 LAND SURVEYORS
(S PLAN SUBMISSION FORM
i 1361962
6.05 6.98 6.05 6.04 -\_,I
| a— ] g | 1 |

A'-_C‘:'a. 93 THIS PLAN IS NOT VALID
N17412"p5e B ASCog UNLESS IT IS AN EMBOSSED
3 N1gngo 93 — & N ORIGINAL COPY
1950 = ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR

In accordance with
Regulation 1026, Section 29(3).

RADY-PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD.
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
465 WILSON AVENUE, DOWNSVIEW, ONTARIO

Fp

635—5000

DRAWN: V.K. CHECKED: T.S.

JOB No. 00-120 ACAD No. 1409-110
9
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ST e I TWO STOREY DWELLING AT
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=
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PROPERTY LINE

31.88 M—
ADJACENT LOT

AREA STATISTICS:

SCOPE OF WORK

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

A. PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
MAIN FLOOR G.F.A
SECOND FLOOR G.F.A
TOTAL G.F.A

864.50 ft?/ 80.31 m?
1105.97 ft*/ 102.74 m?
1970.47 ft*/ 183.06 m?

BASEMENT G.F.A
BASEMENT APARTMENT G.F.A

864.50 ft2/ 80.31 m?
= 864.50 ft*/ 80.31 m?

A

LEGALIZATION OF AS BUILT BASEMENT TO
BASEMENT APARTMENT

ENLARGEMENT OF TWO EXISTING WINDOWS

LEGALIZATION OF AS BUILT BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

A ENTRANCE / EGRESS

107 IN32Vrav

A

DIMENEBIONS AND BE REBFONHIBLE
FOR THE BAME.

HEROHT ANY INCHEPANCIED 70 THE
DEBIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE

GENERAL NDTES:

BRAWINGE ARE TO BE READ WOT
SCALED
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL

PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
OF THE DEBIGNER

ALL DESIGN AND CONETRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL LNLESS
REVISED BY THE DEBIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANGIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DEBIGNER SHALL
HE NOTIFIED.

SEAL

VRAOHARIAL LY
B | st

‘¢

(x 2
Mivee g on

y |Bsueo FoR
BUILDING PERMIT MOV 16, 2n24

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

§q Mecﬁway; Ine,

PRETTS T

TEL
WAYS

EMAIL M
WEBSITE | www MEGHWAYS CON

CONSULTANT:

PROJECT:

BASEMENT APARTMENT
AT 32 WILLICK,
BRAMPTON, ON

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN

CHECKED: BS
DRAWN: ES

SCALE: 1 : 125
DATE: NDV lﬁ 2024




ST

215"

i N A |

COLD ROOM

1n

™

{1.5%

10!

EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN

BASEMENT G.F.A

CEILING HEIGHT U/S OF JOIST

211

= 864.50 ft*/ 80.31 m?

WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW# |WINDOW SIZE
EXIST. W1 30"x 14"
EXIST. W2 30" x 24"

L gg 1 |

A

DRAWINMEE ARE TO HE HEAD HOT
BCALED.

CONTRACTOR MUGT VERIFY ALL
DIMENGIONS AND BE RESPONBIBLE
FDR THE BAME

REPDRT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DEEIBNER BEFORE COMMENGING THE
WORK THE ORAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTE PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MECHWAYS INC.REPRODUCTION OF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT

GENERAL NDTES:

PEME WITHIM, THE OESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED,

VRICHARAR (L

Jun2168e7

1 |iBBuED FOR
BUILDING PERMIT|MOV 1h, 3574
ND.| DEsSERIFTION DATE

ENGINEER!:
ﬁ XMMW%&

D€ RIPON STREET
MISSISSAUGA, ON. L4T 1E2

+~DDRESE

TEL a1e-pz7-4100
EMAIL t INFO@MECHWAYS COM
WEBSITE | WWW.MECHWAYS.COM

CONSULTANT:

PROJECT:

BASEMENT APARTMENT
AT 32 WILLICK.
BRAMPTON. ON

SHEET TITLE:

EXIST.
BASEMENT
PLAN

CHECKED: GBS

DRAWN:

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-D0"
DATE: NOV 1&, 2024




LEGEND

o
30 3 11 WREIOW TO 1
EMLANGED T0 3 X 3

L (W THICK
CONCHETE WALL, MOISTUSE BARRER, 2ot
STUTS @ 107 ©5, EXSTING INBLLATION 172
GYP5UM OINYWRLL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED
ART PAINTED)

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

BASEMENT G.F A =864 50 A*/ 80 31 m*
BASEMENT APARTMENT GF A =B64 50 A*/ 80 31 m*
CEILING HEIGHT U/S OF JOIST =7-8"

#  CEILING HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-5" OVER ALL
REQUIRED ROOM AREAS, UNDER BEAMS, DUCTS AND ANY
LOCATION NORMALLY USED AS MEANS OF EGRESS

+ CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW OR
ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN MARKET

LIVING * DINING + KITCHEN

AREA=2407210
REQ LIGHT = 12481

PROP LIGHT = 1260 h*

DRY WALL (WOOD FRAMED WALL CONSISTING
OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 168" 0 C WITH 1/2° DRY
WALL ON BOTH SIDES, JOINTS TAPED AND
SEALED. WATER RESISTANT GW8 ON
BATHROOMS WALLS )

PROVIDE 30 MINUTE F R R (SB3 W1C 38 x 88 mm
WOOD STUDS @ 810 mm O C W/ 127 mm
REGULAR GYPSUM ON EACH SIDE W/ B9 mm
THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL {ROCKWOOL
INSULATION}) TO NEW/EXISTING WALL

DUCT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE
INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR
DUCT SYSTEM SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING
THAT MUST TURN OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND
ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE HEATING SYSTEM
UPON ACTIVATION

SMOKE ALARMS W/ STROBE UGHT INSTALLED
IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND COMMON
AREAS IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 8 10 18
SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE WIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING

CARBON MONQ OXIDE ALARM

SPRINKLER

@

NEW / EXISTING HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 15
MINUTE F RR (EXISTING
CEILNG)

EXHAUST FAN

EMERGENCY LIGHT

Lo ==
1

SAR {SUPPLY AIR REGISTER} 10" x4*

CALCULATION OF GLASS AREA AS PER WINDOW SCHEDULE
GOMPLIANEE AL TERNATIVE C107 PART 11 OF OBC 2012 T e NDOT TYPE
ROOM TYPE M:(:O‘éﬂn GRngf,ﬁ,:;EDA 3;.;; ﬁg TYPE EXIST. W1 307 x 14" DOUBLE SLIDER
() (57D SINGLE CASEMENT
LlVIl:((,?r«ESIEPLING+ 24972 @5% =1248 12:60 EW1 PROP. EW1 48" x 42° ?&ﬁ:gxﬁgg
BEDROOM 16211 | @26% =405 562 wa PROP. W3 30"x 30° DOUBLE SLIDER

RAG {RETURN AIR GRILLE] 12 x 6

elf|n|Kes

PROVIDE 30 MINUTE F R R (2 x§* THICK TYPE X'
BOARD) UNDER THE STAIR SOFFIT/CE(LING
AND ON THE WALLS ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS
CONNECTING BASEMENT TO MAIN FLOOR

LIGHT

@

20 MIN FIRE RESISTANCE RATED DOOR FOR

COMMON AREA AND BETWEEN

BUNGALOWAND PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE WITH
DEVICE

27" WOOD UNTEL &
1-3 6°%3 6"x0.25" STEEL LINTEL

MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTEL 150 mm
EACH SIDE MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD
LINTEL 80 mm ON EACH SIDE

STEEL POST

GENERAL NDTES:

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
BOALED

CONTRACTOR MUBT VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIHLE
FOR THE BAME.

HEBOHT ANY DiNCACRANCIED 7O THE

WORK.THE DI INGS
DOGUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
THE EXCLUSIVE PRI

ALL DESIBN AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLEGE
AEVIHED BY THE DEBIBNER IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE DIBCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER BHALL
BE NOTIFIED
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GENERAL NDTES:

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
BCALED
CONTRACTOR MUBT VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESFONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENDING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGE ANO
DOCUMENTE PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXOLUBIVE PRORERTY OF
4711 MECHWAYE INC.REPRODUCTION OF
| ] THE DOCUMENTE PROVIDED 18
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
AS BUILT BELOW GRADE OF THE DEBIGNER
ENTRANCE _ ey ALL DEBIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
T 20-4% 7'-4 1111 DDOUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
[ 1 I ] LIF ANY

i L . HERE WITHIN, THE DESIENER BHALL
BE NOTIFIED
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CONSULTANT:

EXIST WINDOW
48" x 56"

PRDJECT:

1 A I ] ; I P J BASEMENT APARTMENT
: " ha AT 32 WILLICK,
BRAMPTON, ON

| 418"
EXIST. MAIN FLOOR PLAN DOOR SCHEDULE SHEET TITLE:

DOOR SIZE EXIST. MAIN
TEXISTDTT | 607X 80" | OO0OR PLAN
MAIN FLOOR G.F.A = 864.50 ft2/ 80.31 m? EXIST.DH FL P
FIN. CEILING HEIGHT = g'-0" CHECKED: GS

EXI 34 X 80"

o " DRAWN: Bs
D13 | 32X 80 BOALE: 3/16"=1'-0'
DATE: NOV 16, 2024
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DOOR SCHEDULE
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PROP. MAIN FLOOR PLAN = e
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38" x 38"

EXIST. WINDOW

S0,

22

EXIST. WINDOW
48" x 56"

MAIN FLOOR G.F.A
FIN. CEILING HEIGHT

= 864.50 ft2/ 80.31 m?

EXIST D12 | 34" X 80"
EXISTD13 | 32" X80
PROP. D14 | 32 X 80

GENERAL NOTES:

DHAWIHGHE ANE TO OE HEAD NOT
BCALED
CONTRAGTOR MUBT VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE REBPONSIBLE
OR THE E
REPORT ANY DIECREPANCIES TO THE
OEBIGNER BEFDRE COMMENEING THE
ORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTE PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUBIVE PROPERTY OF
MECHWAYS INC.REPROCUCTION OF
THE DOCUMENTE FROVIDED |18
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONBENT
OF THE DEBIGNER
ALL DESIBN AND CONBTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLEBE
REVIBED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE DIBCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DEBIBNER BHALL
HE NOTIFIED
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GENERAL NOTES:
DRAWIHGE ARE TO BE HEAD HOT
ACALED.

EOMTRACTON MUBT VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE 85, .

REPORT ANY DIECREPANCIES TO THE
DEEIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK . THE ORAWIN N
DOGUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXGLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MEGAWAYS ING REPRODUETION OF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED I8
FROMIBITED WITHO LT THE SONSENT
DF THE DEBIBNER,

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUGTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESB
REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
474" OIBLREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED

I 1 HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NDTIFIED.
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PRDOJECT:
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SHEET TITLE:

DOOR SCHEDULE SECOND FLOOR
DOOR SIZE PLAN

D21 | 30" X 80"

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

MAIN FLOOR G.F.A =1105.97 ft2/ 102.74 m? i CHECKED: &S
FIN. CEILING HEIGHT =711 EXISTD22 | 287X &0 BEALE A/ TE = 1'- 0"

DATE: NOV 16, 2024




TOP PLATE

S i R —— e e it
GLAZI
GLAZING GAL:S\NE AREA
AREA = 907 12 =60 .
san 5 =
2 y
EXIST. WINDOW ~
EXIST, WINDOW " x 32"
EXIST. WINDOW FiSmries 20y % 32
36" x 44"
i FIN. SECOND FLOO
i) suazme || - ¢ GLAZING
- 1 AREA i ‘|| ARea
STEEL ANGLE LINTFL =550 1 T =855f
T | o
i © EMIST, WINDOW | . . | EXIST, WINDOW
36" x 38 - 367 x 38"
Bt ' I I ] O B | FIN, GROUND FLOOR
e o e e i Yai e A e  at n Na  R S s e gt e S e el [0 960 S 6 T e B (] 0 40 6 0 NSl ) G900 WS ) 0t 95 | I L e
GLAZING AREA = - |
o 6o 12 |GLAZ|3N;/;2REA _LlFl &
) J PROP. GLAZING
% T AREA =0.93 f d
—32— - § P
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LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SPATIAL AREA CALCULATION

LIMITING DISTANCE

TOTAL WALL AREA / BUILDING FACE

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 7%
EXISTING GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE = 48.21ft*/ 4.47 m?
PROPOSED GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE
TOTAL GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE = 49.14 ft*/ 4.56 m?

=12m

=937.36 ft2/ 87.08 m*

=65.61 ft*/ 6.09 m*

0.93 ft2/ 0.08 m?

PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND 24" FROM FACE
OF THE WALL. DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THE FOUND WALL NEXT TO
WINDOW WELL AND TO THE TOP OF THE GRAVEL BED. THE WELL
SHALL BE 6" ABOVE SURROUNDING GRADE OR CONNECT THE PIPE
TO A SUMP PUMP INSIDE

A

DRAWIRIGS ARE TO BE READ WOT
SCALE:

CONTRACTOR MUBT VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIDNG AND B8E RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

GENERAL NOTES:

MENDMT AnY DIBCHEPANDIES TO THE

THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED IS
FHOMITRO WITHOUY THE CONBENT
a E DEBIGNER

ALL DEBIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATIIN ARE FIHAL UNLERS
REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANGIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
HE NOTHIED.
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ELEVATION

CHECKED: GS
DRAWN: GSs
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EXIST. WINDOW . -
587 x 38"

EXIST, WINDOW
26" x 32

711

n
— EXIST. WINDOW - - -,
36" x 38"
. EXIST.WINDOW. | . |
48" x 56"
ikl FIN. GROUND FLOOR|
wefoatmigbrbel el ek . GROM R}
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| |—| &
= &N FIN, GRADE
0] 4
—Z 3
= C-]
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=2
Zu
S0 :
& i T.0 BASEMENT SLAB]
e Y 22 ot S
5 [
PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND 24" FROM FACE
OF THE WALL. DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THE FOUND WALL NEXT TQO
WINDOW WELL AND TO THE TOP OF THE GRAVEL BED, THE WELL
SHALL BE 6“ ABOVE SURROUNDING GRADE OR CONNECT THE PIPE -
TO A SUMP PUMP INSIDE.
ANLA OF
LE L]
'NO DIMENSION LESS
REAR ELEVATION e
EGRESS WINDOW T marunrmn st st e
EGRESS WINDUW,  raissivrsisnemneiom asnpin sy

A

DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCALED

CONTRAGTOR MUET VERIFY ALL
BUMEHHIOHE AND BE AECSEONRINLE
FOR THE BAME

REFORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE

GENERAL NOTES:

DOCUMENTS PROVIOED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUBIVE PROFERTY OF
1N or

THE DOCUMENTE FROVIDED IS
PROHIAITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
OF THE DESIGNER

ALL DESIDMN AND CONBTRUOTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLEES

E!
HERE WITHIN, THE DEBIGNER BHALL
BE NOTIFIED
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ENGINEER:
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CONSULTANT:

PROJEDT:
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SHEET TITLE:
REAR SIDE
ELEVATION

CHECKED: GS
DRAWN: GS
SCALE:3/16"=1'-0"
DATE: NOV 16, 2024

DRAWING:
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2.

EGRESS DOOR - EXISTING ABOVE GRADE EXTERIOR TYPE STEEL DOOR PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE
OUTSIDE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

ONE WINDOW PER FLOOR TO HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION W/A MIN. AREA OF 0.35m* W/
NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 380mm & MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 1m ABOVE FLOOR WINDOW SIZES
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED ON THE FLOOR PLANS

Q

@

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION
8" THICK CONCRETE WALL, MOISTURE BARRIER, 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C., EXISTING INSULATION, 1/2"
GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED AND PAINTED

INTERNAL WALLS
WOOD FRAMED WALL CONSISTING OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITH 1/2" DRY WALL ON BOTH
SIDES, JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED. WATER RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOMS WALLS.

CEILING
NEW / EXISTING HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 15 MINUTE F.R.R (EXISTING 1/2" GYPSUM

BOARD CEILING)

EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEILING AND WALL HAS THE DIRECTION OF THE HEAT FLOW
TOWARDS THE FLOOR

MECHANICAL VENTILATION
100 CFM EXHAUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND 50 CFM IN WASHROOM

IN COMPLIANCE WITH C152(b) SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND COMMON
AREAS IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.19. SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED
FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING

PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFIRMING TO CAN/CSA-6.19 "RESIDENTIAL CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARMING DEVICES" ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS MAY BE HARDWIRED, BATTERY OPERATED OR THE TYPE THAT CAN BE PLUGGED
INTO ELECTRICAL QUTLET

FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORITY

AND RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR
TO START OF WORK

s ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 9
AND 4 OF ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND CITY BY-LAWS AND
STANDARDS

e IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE WORK DEPICTED WILL BE PERFORMED
BY AN EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR AND/OR WORKMEN HAVING
WORKING KNOWLEDGE OF THE APPLICABLE CODE, STANDARDS,
INSURANCES AND REQUIREMENTS OF INDUSTRY ACCEPTED
STANDARD, AS NOT EVERY CONDITION OR ELEMENT IS (OR CAN
BE) EXPLICITLY SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

e BY COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING FROM THESE
DRAWINGS, THE OWNER AND/OR BUILDER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT
THE GENERAL NOTES HAVE BEEN READ AND UNDERSTOOD

o THE DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE DESIGNER IS FOR THE
PERMIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC AND CITY BY-LAWS,

e THE DESIGNER IS NOT LIABLE FOR COST INCURRED FOR
RE-WORK, ALTERATION, DISCREPANCIES OR ANY KIND OF
CONSTRUCTION RELATED WORK

e ALL WOOD USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SPF NO.1 OR
NO.2

e MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 150 MM.
o MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD BEAM / LINTELS 90 MM
s  MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM

e VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM, INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS,
FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

e PROVIDE ALL BRACING, SHORING AND NEEDLING NECESSARY
FOR THE SAFE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK

o INFORM CITY OF ALL INSPECTION AHEAD OF TIME AND AT EACH
STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

e ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF
ENGINEER PRIOR TO START OF WORK

e CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW / DOOR OR
ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN MARKET

=

@ N & O Rogd b

ROOM FINISHED SCHEDULE - BASEMENT
FLOOR WALL CEILING
ROOM NAME HEIGHT REMARKS
MATERIAL FINISH | MATERIAL | FINISH | MATERIAL | FINISH
LIVING, DINING, &
e WOOD DRYWALL PANT | GYPSUMBD.| PAINT
BEDROOMS WOOD DRYWALL PAINT | GYPSUMED.| PAINT
WASHROOMS CERAMIC DRYWALL PAINT | GYPSUMBD.| PAINT
UTILITY ROOM CONCRETE DRYWALL GYPSUM BD.
DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES
$ SWITCH
4. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR 1-3/8 TH. HOLLOW CORE, THE SIZES ARE MENTIONED ON THE
: ' « THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SITE
FLOOR PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL DOORS ARE 80 CONDITIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS $3 3 WAYSWITCH

INSTALL AT 3-3" AFF

3 DENOTES 3-WAY SWITCH
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE,
WITH WHITE COVER PLATE
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE
ENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS
15A, 120V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE,
C/W WHITE COVER PLATE

GFl - GROUND FAULT TYPE
WP -WEATHERPROOF COVER
C - ABOVE COUNTER

RECEPTACLE 50A, 208V,
STOVE OR DRIER OUTLET.

RECEPTACLE

LIGHT

SPOT LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

DUCT TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR
SMOKE ALARM

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN

N

DHAWINGN ARE TO BE HEAD NOT
SCALED

CONTRAGTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENBIONS AND BE REBPONEIBLE
FOR THE BAME

BENERAL NOTES:

RERORT ANY DIBCREPANGIES TO THE
DEBIBNER BEFDRE COMMENECING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTS FROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUBIVE FRORERTY OF
MECHWAYS INC.REPRODLCTION OF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED I8
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONBENT
OF THE DESIGNER.

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLEBS
REVIHED BY THE DEBIGNER,(F ANY
DISCREFANCIES ARE DIECOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER BHALL
BE HOTIFIED,
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CONSULTANT:

PRDJELCT:

BASEMENT APARTMENT
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BRAMPTON. ON

SHEET TITLE:

GENERAL NOTES

CHECKED: GS
DRAWN: oS
SCALE: NTS

DATE: NOV 16, 2024

DRAWINEG:

A 3.1




GENERAL NOTES:

DEAWINGE ARE 7O OF READ NOT
scaLED
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TQ THE
OEBIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
QOCUMENTE PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUBIVE PROPERTY OQF
MECHWAYB INC.REFRODUCTION OF
THE DOGUMENTE PROVIDED (8
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
OF THE DEBIBNER

ALL DEBIBN AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLEBE
RAEVISED BY THE DESIBNER IF ANY
DIECREPANCIES ARE DIBCOVERED
HEHE WiTHIH, THE DERIGNER BHALL
BE NOTHIED.
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CHECKED: GS
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AS BUILT EXTERIOR TYPE BOOR (INSULATED-
STEEL DCHR) 32°480°, WINEADSOLT AS PER @

08C 9.6 5 & DA TO RESIET FOACED ENTRY.

PROVIDE 2-2x8 WOOD LINTEL AND STEEL

LINTEL 353y s

ANCHORAGE REINFORCEMENT
NO.10 @ 16" O.C., 12" LONG WITH
MINIMUM 4° INTO EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

~1-B 3.2

NEW WEEPING THE =
CONNECT TO EXISTING

NEW § THICK CONCRETE—
RETAINING WALL

@) g

ANCHORAGE REINFORCEMENT
NC.10 @ 16" O.C,, 12" LONG WITH
MINIMUM 4" INTO EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

EXIST FOUNDATION WALL

2:2°XB" LINTEL BPRUCE #2 WiMIN 1
4" END BEARING AND 1" RIGID FOAM

39X 34 X' LOOSE STEEL LINTEL
WMIN 6 END BEARING

WOLADHCH | A% PER

A8 MELT EXTEAGHR TYFE BOUR INSLLATED
T line
oocee

6'8"

3 RISERS OR AS PER SITE

| / 6%~ onpimion
EXIST GRADE___

—T

— 3R |

"

up E

MID-LANDING [io1sT

- Pa g ]

ANCHORAGE RERIFORCEMENT —— »®
NO.10 @ 16" 0.C,, 12" LONG WITH |—I

MINIMUM 4" INTO EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

LL—FLcou DRAIN CONNECT TO THE

SUMP PUMP INSIDE OR TO THE

MENT FLOOR FINISH

GENERAL NOTES

STORM DRAIN - NOT TO SEWERAGE

ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE 2012 AND CITY OF
BRAMPTON BY-LAWS

ALL WORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED
GRANULAR FILL WITH A MINIMUM
BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPA

WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A
BUILDING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF
AN ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE
ANGLE OF REPOSE OF THE SOIL, OR THE
UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS 1200mm OF
LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR
THE SOIL IS CLAY OR SILT, THE
UNDERPINNING & RELATED
CONSECUTION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN
A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT
MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE
DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES,
STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, ROADS &
SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL
UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING
EXCAVATION.

SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO
ENSURE THE SAFETY & STABILITY OF THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING
UNDERPINNING.

. CONCRETE
. MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF

CONCRETE 32MPa @ 28 DAYS W/5% TO
8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60

KSI.

o

3. EXTERIOR STAIRS

RISE 7 7/8" MAXIMUM 4 7/8" MINIMUM
RUN 10" MINIMUM 14" MAXIMUM
TREAD 10" MINIMUM 14" MAXIMUM
TREAD SHOULD BE A MAX, OF 1" > RUN
ADJUST STEP SIZE TO SUIT SITE

. INSULATION

MIN. RSI 2,11 (R12) INSULATION & VAPOR
BARRIER ON THE INSIDE FACE OF

THE EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL.
PROVIDE 4" THICK RIGID STYROFOAM
INSULATION UNDER THE STAIR SLAB AND
LOWER LANDING AND OUTWARD FACE
OF RETAINING WALLS,

. RETAINING WALL

10" POURED CONCRETE WALL W/NO
REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR WALL
HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 1200mm, UNLESS
MENTIONED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL STEEL
REINFORCEMENT @ 12" O.C. AND 10M
DISTRIBUTION REINFORCEMENT @12"
0.C. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3" CONCRETE
COVER FOR MAIN REINFORCEMENT
PLACED TOWARD EARTH SIDE

. GUARDS -

42" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE
TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 511"
36" FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4"
BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

EXTERIOR DOOR

EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (42MM INSULATED

STEEL DOOR) SIZE 2'-8"x 6'-8", W/
DEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8TO
RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE LINTEL
AS FOLLOWS:

WOOQD LINTEL: 2-2x8 SPF NO.1 OR NO.2
STEEL LINTEL: 1L 3 1/2"x3 1/2"x1/4" THICK
ANGLE STEEL LINTELS WITH MINIMUM
BEARING OF 150MM

A

ORAWINOR ARE TO DE BEAD NOT
SCALED

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND HE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME

GENERAL NOTES:

REPDRT ANY DISCREFANCIES TO THE
DEBIGNER BEFORE COMMENGING THE
WORK,THE DRAWINGS AND
DDCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXGLUSIVE PROFERTY OF
MECHWAYS ING.REPRODUCT(ON OF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED I8
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
OF THE DESIBNER.

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUGTION

DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANGIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WiTHIN, THE OENIBHER BHALL
HE HOTIFIED,

7 |'ssuEeb ForR
BUILDING PERMIT[NOV 18, 2024

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

s,q Meoﬁmyy Ine.

TEL

EMAIL i
WEBSITE : WWW.MECHWAY S COM

CONSULTANT:

PROJECT:

BASEMENT APARTMENT
AT 32 WILLIGK,
BERAMPTON, ON

SHEET TITLE:

BELOW GRADE
DETAILS

CHECKED: BS
DRAWN: ES

SCALE: 1/4"'=1'-0"
DATE: NOV 16, 2024

DRAWING:

A 4.1
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GENERAL NDTES:

ORAWINGH ARE TO HE READ NDT
BCALED,
CONTRACTOR MUBT VERIFY ALL
DIMENBIONA AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME,
REPORT ANY DISCREPANECIES TD THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGB AND
DOCUMENTE FROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MECHWAYB INC.REFRODLCTION OF
HE DOCUMENTE FROVIDED I8
PROHIAITED WITHOUT THE CONBENT
OF THE DESIGNER.
ALL DEHIGN AND CONBTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVISED BY THE DESIBNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVEREC
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER BHALL
BE NOTIFIED.

== ——————————]
BEAL:

T*TOTAL LENGTH OF STAIRS—-"

e VIOHALIRED

25" 12"
ALUMINUM RAIL 10021607
012
AX. 4" ALUMINUM POST Qt“*rw..-_ or ¢
= = & —-—

—— 3x3"x0.083" ALUMINUM PICKET
@ MAX. 4" 0.C

/ 54"x53" FLOOR
MOUNT FOR POST

ANCHOR BOLT HILTI KB3 OR 1 |imsuED FOR PR —
o %"x3 %“ i BUILDING PERMIT g

MO [ OESCRIPTION DATE
P ——— A—
ENGINEER:

3‘] Mecﬁwa‘yx Ine.

ADDRESE : € RIPGN STREET
MISSISSAUEA, ON LaT 1EZ
TEL :a16-627-4100
: INFO@MECHWAYS, COM
WEBSITE : WWW MEGHWAYS COM

CONBULTANT:

5J"x53" FLOOR
MOUNT FOR POST

POST PLATE TO HAVE TWO
COATS OF ASPHALT PAINT PROJECT:
HBASEMENT APARTMENT

AT 32 WILLICK,
BRAMPTON, ON

[+]
-]

BEHEET TITLE:

GUARD RAIL
DETAILS

CHECKED: GS
DRAWN: BS

SCALE:a/8"=1'-0"
DATE: NDV 16, 2024

DRAWING

A 5.1

B
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DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
B

GENERAL NDTES:

CONTRAGTOR MUBT VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE REGPONSIBLE
FOR THE BAME

MESOHT ANY DINCREPANCIES TO THE
DEBIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGE AND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUBIVE PROPERTY DF
MECHWAYS (NC.REFRODUCGTIDN OF
THE DDCUMENTS PROVIDED IB
FPROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CANBENT
DF THE DEBIBNER.

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUGTION

ADJACENT =
LOT 8

31.89 M— — _l_____—
8

DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVIBED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER BHALL
WE NOTIFE
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ADJACENT LOT

CONSULTANT:

AREA STATISTICS: SCOPE OF WORK

PROJECT:

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS A. LEGALIZATION OF AS BUILT BASEMENT TO AR TA PR T Nl
BASEMENT APARTMENT AT 32 WILLICK,

BRAMPTON, OGN

A. PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
MAIN FLOOR G.F.A
SECOND FLOOR G.F.A
TOTAL G.F.A

864.50 ft2/ 80.31 m? B. ENLARGEMENT OF TWO EXISTING WINDOWS

1105.97 ft2/ 102.74 m?
1970.47 ft2/ 183.06 m? C. LEGALIZATION OF AS BUILT BELOW GRADE SITE PLAN

SHEET TITLE:

ENTRANCE
BASEMENT G.F.A =864.50 ft2/ 80.31 m? g:iﬁﬁgn: 1?355
BASEMENT APARTMENT G.F.A  =864.50ft2/ 80.31 m? SIE#IE.:E;‘I:’\:/ 125 e

DRAWING:

A ENTRANCE /EGRESS




Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

File No.
A-2024- QU5

Applicant: Amarjeet Singh
Address: 32 Willick Place
Zoning: R1D Section 930
By-law 270-2004, as amended

Category Proposal By-law Requirement | Section

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA /DEPTH /WIDTH

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT/ SIDE / REAR

PATH OF TRAVEL

BELOW GRADE To permit an interior side Whereas the by-law requires | 930
ENTRANCE yard setback of .56 metres | a minimum interior side yard

to an existing exterior setback of 1.2 metres on one

stairway leading to a below | side, and 0.6 metres on the

grade entrance. other side.

To permit an existing Whereas the by-law does not | 10.23.1

exterior stairway leading to | permit exterior stairways
a below grade entrance in | constructed below

a required side yard. established grade in the
required interior side yard.

COVERAGE

PARKING

DRIVEWAY

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

DRIVEWAY WIDTH

LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE

SCHEDULE ‘C’

FENCE HEIGHT

Rose Bruno

Reviewed by Zoning

December 10, 2024
Date




